Page: 1 / 4
Features
 Bi-directional crowbar transient voltage protection
 High surge capability
 High off-state impedance, Low leakage current
 Low on-state voltage
 Short-circuit failure mode
Main Application

 All measurements are made at an ambient temperature of 25 °C. IPP applies to -40 °C through +85 °C
temperature range.
 Listed WEOS4 devices are bi-directional. All electrical parameters and surge ratings apply to forward
and reverse polarities.
 Special voltage (VBO and VDRM) and holding current (IH) requirements are available up on request.
 Off-state capacitance is measured at 1 MHz with a 2 V bias.
Thermal Resistances
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
Ts Storage temperature range -55 to +150 ℃
Tj Maximum junction temperature 150 ℃
Part Number*
VDRM IDRM VBO IBO VT IT CO IH IPP
Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Typ. Min. 10/1000μs
V μA V mA V A pF mA A
WEOS4-100/8AE 6 5 25 800 4 2.2 110 50 100
WEOS4-100/25AE 25 5 40 800 4 2.2 110 50 100
WEOS4-100/58AE 58 5 77 800 4 2.2 100 120 100
WEOS4-100/65AE 65 5 88 800 4 2.2 100 120 100
WEOS4-100/75AE 75 5 98 800 4 2.2 90 120 100
WEOS4-100/90AE 90 5 130 800 4 2.2 80 120 100
WEOS4-100/100AE 100 5 130 800 4 2.2 80 120 100
WEOS4-100/120AE 120 5 160 800 4 2.2 80 120 100
WEOS4-100/140AE 140 5 180 800 4 2.2 80 120 100
WEOS4-100/170AE 170 5 220 800 4 2.2 60 120 100
WEOS4-100/180AE 180 5 220 800 4 2.2 60 120 100
WEOS4-100/190AE 190 5 260 800 4 2.2 60 120 100
WEOS4-100/220AE 220 5 300 800 4 2.2 60 120 100
WEOS4-100/230AE 230 5 290 800 4 2.2 60 120 100
WEOS4-100/270AE 270 5 350 800 4 2.2 60 120 100
WEOS4-100/300AE 320 5 400 800 4 2.2 60 120 100
Page: 3 / 4
Solder Reflow Recommendations
  Recommended reflow methods: IR, vapor